# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8189712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VECTOR VITALE IP LLC	08/09/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOMAX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	175 SW 7TH ST
Internal Address:	UNIT 1702
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33130

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17214377
Application Number:	17768190

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** nomaxtherapeutics@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MAXIM TEMNIKOV
Address Line 1: 175 SW 7TH ST
Address Line 2: UNIT 1702

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXIM TEMNIKOV	
SIGNATURE:	/Maxim Temnikov/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment of 17214377, US20220313731A1 BW#page1.tif source=Assignment of 17214377, US20220313731A1 BW#page2.tif source=Assignment of 17768190, US20230210894A1 BW#page1.tif source=Assignment of 17768190, US20230210894A1 BW#page2.tif

PATENT 508142532 REEL: 065038 FRAME: 0669

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NOTICE

For the aggregate die sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Vector Vitale I.P. LLC, a Florida

limited liability company hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", do hereby assign, sell, and

irrevocably transfer over to Nomax Therapeutics, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignee", as well as to the Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions

and discoveries in a patent application number 17/214,377 (Publication number

US20220313731A1) entitled "Method of Treating Parkinson's And Other

Neurodegenerative Diseases" the formal papers for which have been executed prior to the

execution of this assignment. This assignment also carries the right of the named Assignee, as

well as the Assignee's successors, assigns, and/or or other legal representatives, to file any and all

derivative patent applications, foreign and domestic, corresponding to said application and the right

to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Patents

in the United States of America and all other countries which may be granted therefor and thereon,

and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues

or extensions of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee, as well as to the

Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and other legal representatives at any time upon the request

from the Assignee, or from the Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, any

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 065038 FRAME: 0670

and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

invention and to obtain further patents therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States

Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to the Assignee and in the name of the

Assignee.

The Assignors hereby represent and warrant that the Assignors have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein to any third party.

Date: 08/09/2023

NOMAX THERAPEUTICS INC.

**VECTOR VITALE I.P. LLC** 

By: Max Family

Name: Maxim Temnikov, President

By: Max Jennih

Name: Maxim Temnikov, Manager

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NOTICE

For the aggregate die sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Vector Vitale I.P. LLC, a Florida

limited liability company hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", do hereby assign, sell, and

irrevocably transfer over to Nomax Therapeutics, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignee", as well as to the Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions

and discoveries in a patent application number 17/768,190 (Publication number

entitled "Rubidium and/or Zinc Compounds for Treating US20230210894A1)

Parkinson's and Other Neurodegenerative Diseases" the formal papers for which have

been executed prior to the execution of this assignment. This assignment also carries the right

of the named Assignee, as well as the Assignee's successors, assigns, and/or or other legal

representatives, to file any and all derivative patent applications, foreign and domestic, corresponding

to said application and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents

thereof, and any and all Patents in the United States of America and all other countries which may be

granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of

said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and

sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee, as well as to the

Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and other legal representatives at any time upon the request

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 065038 FRAME: 0672

Zoho Sign Document ID: 313B9FC1-XLRHYIVL56\_0E0W8G8GGPSVOQWH3RBGCBS-C-OCIWWQ

from the Assignee, or from the Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, any

and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

invention and to obtain further patents therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States

Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to the Assignee and in the name of the

Assignee.

The Assignors hereby represent and warrant that the Assignors have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein to any third party.

Date: 08/09/2023

NOMAX THERAPEUTICS INC.

VECTOR VITALE I.P. LLC

By: Max Janush

RECORDED: 09/26/2023

Name: Maxim Temnikov, President

By: Mex Jennik

Name: Maxim Temnikov, Manager

Page 2 of 2